From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in

Mumbai Pu ne Sanand
3 Type of veh icle/category Passen er car - M1
4 Month and year of manufacture As er codifications
5 No. of cylinders 4
6 Chassis number Asa licable
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As applicable
o Fuel used Diesel 87
H.P./BHP 125 Kw @ 3750 rpm (+/- 50 rpm)
10. Cubic capacity
11. Makers classification TATA HARRIER A 856 P2 D PUR+
t2. Wheel base 2741 mm
13. Seatinq capacity 5 in all
L4. Colour Asa lica ble
15. ULW ( u nladen weight) 1745 Kqs.
1b. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
2220 Kgs.
t7. Number, descriotion, size
and ply rating of tvres as
declared bv the
manufacturer
a Front axle Tubeless Radial Bidirectional: (17 inch)
(a) 235/65 R17 104H - MRF
(b) 23s/65 R17 104H - Apollo (HP)
Tubeless Radial Bidirectional: (18 inch)
235/60 R18 103V - Bridgestone
Tubeless Radial : ( 19 inch)
245/55 R19 103V - MRF
Rear axle Tubeless Radial Bidirectional: (17 inch)
(a) 235/65 R17 104H - MRF
(b) 23s/65 R17 104H - Apollo (HP)
Tubeless Radial Bidirectional: (18 inch)
235/60 R18 103V - Bridgestone
Tubeless Radial: (19 inch)
245/55 R19 103V - MRF
Reqistered Axle Weisht
a Front axle (faw) 1134 Kgs.
b Rear axle (raw) 1086 Kgs.
M/s Tata Motors Passenger Vehicles Limited,
9
1956 cc
b
18.
Dimension
a Overall length
b Rea r over ha ng
c Overall width 1922 mm
Overall height 1718 mm
e Min. qround clearance
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant Secretary-III
and based on the type approval certificate numbers AASN 0659, VO2, Dated:
.tE l'
'nr?
A AcN
^G,EO
ri-16.1. i Q n o ,nrz rn/ AACN fl6EO tr.il rt -+ar.